We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, which may include the repayment or refinancing of existing
indebtedness, including repayment of our $180 million aggregate principal amount of 4.65% Senior Notes due November 15, 2014 at maturity
and of commercial paper indebtedness incurred for general corporate purposes, the funding of possible future acquisitions and/or stock
repurchases. Before we use the net proceeds for these purposes, we may invest them in short term investments.

As of September 30, 2014, our commercial paper indebtedness matured in various timeframes ranging from daily to 14 days. As of
September 30, 2014, we had $152 million of commercial paper outstanding at a weighted average interest rate of 0.23%.

S-8

Edgar Filing: LEGGETT & PLATT INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our total debt and equity as of September 30, 2014 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes offered
hereby. The following information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes, which
are incorporated by reference herein. Refer to �Where You Can Find More Information� on page S-24 of this prospectus supplement.

At September 30, 2014
Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in millions)

Current maturities of long-term debt outstanding:
4.65% Senior Notes due November 15, 20141 $ 180 $ 0
5.00% Senior Notes due August 12, 20151 200 200
Other 2 2

Total current maturities of long-term debt $ 382 $ 202

Long-term debt outstanding:
4.4% Senior Notes due 20181 150 150
3.4% Senior Notes due 20221,2 300 300
3.8% Senior Notes due 2024 offered hereby3 0 300
Commercial paper (classified as long-term debt)4 152 32
Industrial development bonds (principally variable interest rates) 15 15
Capitalized leases and other5 2 2
Total long-term debt $ 619 $ 799

Total Debt $ 1,001 $ 1,001

Equity:
Common stock ($.01 par value per share) $ 2 $ 2
Additional Contributed Capital 478 478
Retained earnings 2,085 2,085
Accumulated other comprehensive income 61 61
Treasury stock at cost (1,407) (1,407)

Total Company equity $ 1,219 $ 1,219
Noncontrolling interest 10 10

Total Equity $ 1,229 $ 1,229

Capitalization $ 2,230 $ 2,230

1 Our Senior Notes are unsecured and unsubordinated obligations, ranking equally to the notes offered hereby. Regarding each Senior Note:
(i) interest is paid semi-annually in arrears; (ii) principal is due at maturity with no sinking fund; and (iii) the Company may, at its option,
at any time, redeem all or a portion of any of the debt at a make-whole redemption price equal to the greater of: (a) 100% of the principal
amount of the notes being redeemed; and (b) the sum of the present values of the remaining scheduled payments of principal and interest
thereon, discounted to the date of redemption on a semi-annual basis (assuming a 360-day year consisting of twelve 30-day months) at a